


- 1 -

1. MS1000F

3130

26
28

29
27

21

10
3

9 17
17

16

19

18
2

20

25
22

24
23

15
14

8
4

7
6

33

32

11
1312

34

44

43

42

5

51

50

48
46

45
47

363738394041

35

49

55
53

54
56

52

59
59

57

58

60
61

58

62



- 2 -

1-1 354068 MS1000F 1 
1-2 126766 Label 1 MS1000F
1-3 054365 Label 1 
1-4 125302 Crankcase 1 
1-5 125915 Stud Bolt 4 M10X155X20X20

1-6 027488 Spring Pin 2 5X12 AW
1-7 044490 Plug 1 R3/8
1-8 145964 Plug 1 R1/4
1-9 092269 Oil Cap Ass'y 1 Incl.10
1-10 014177 O-Ring 1 P35

1-11 126259 Washer 5 17X24XT1.2
1-12 025461 Oil Seal 5 S10.5247
1-13 125306 Snap Ring 5 #25
1-14 125308 Crankcase Lid 1 
1-15 125311 Packing 1 

1-16 125312 Oil Gauge Ass'y 1 Incl.17
1-17 026531 O-Ring 2 S8
1-18 091376 Plug Ass'y 1 G1/4  Incl.19
1-19 023170 O-Ring 1 P12.5
1-20 125824 Bolt 6 M6X16

1-21 126057 Crankshaft 1 
1-22 126850 Bearing Case 1 
1-23 016138 Bearing 1 #6206
1-24 014033 O-Ring 1 S67
1-25 125832 Bolt 4 M8X16

1-26 126853 Bearing Case 1 
1-27 016138 Bearing 1 #6206
1-28 014033 O-Ring 1 S67
1-29 027330 Oil Seal 1 D30458
1-30 125832 Bolt 4 M8X16

1-31 125323 Connecting Rod Ass'y 5 
1-32 125922 Plunger Ass'y 5 
1-33 016948 Piston Pin 5 
1-34 125334 Packing 5 
1-35 406183 A-Block 5 Incl.36-41

1-36 027944 Suction Valve 5 
1-37 115420 Piston Packing 5 
1-38 125924 Suction Valve collar 5 
1-39 027947 Suction Valve Stopper 5 
1-40 015850 Spring Washer 5 M7

1-41 115598 Nut 5 M7
1-42 125926 Cylinder Manifold 1 
1-43 100015 Packing 5 
1-44 125338 Seal Retainer 1 
1-45 125929 Pipe Receiver 5 

 Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks



- 3 -

1. MS1000F

3130

26
28

29
27

21

10
3

9 17
17

16

19

18
2

20

25
22

24
23

15
14

8
4

7
6

33

32

11
1312

34

44

43

42

5

51

50

48
46

45
47

363738394041

35

49

55
53

54
56

52

59
59

57

58

60
61

58

62



- 4 -

1-46 043781 O-Ring 5 24.2X2.3 
1-47 027536 O-Ring 5 27.2X2.65
1-48 011261 Packing 5 28.5X32XT0.5 
1-49 115572 Cylinder Pipe 5 
1-50 108366 Plug 1 G1/4

1-51 023170 O-Ring 1 P12.5
1-52 125931 Discharge Manifold 1 
1-53 125929 Pipe Receiver 5 
1-54 043781 O-Ring 5 24.2X2.3 
1-55 027536 O-Ring 5 27.2X2.65

1-56 121218 Valve Ass'y 5 
1-57 108399 Plug 1 PT3/4
1-58 125864 Plug 2 R1/4
1-59 125348 Plug 2 R3/8
1-60 108366 Plug 1 G1/4

1-61 023170 O-Ring 1 P12.5
1-62 120369 Nut 4 M10

 Ref. No. Part No. Part Name Q'ty Remarks




